Air Filter
27.979.00

FILTERS

Dimensions (mm)

A:136.0
B:116.0
C.17.0

D: 128.0
H: 475.0

UFl ) .
FILTERS | Informations

Quantity unit packaging: 1

Pieces per pack: 1

Box (width x length x height): 162x162x480 (mm)
Quantity per pallet: 56

Pallet (width x length x height): 800x1200x1100
(mm)

Filter net weight: 971 g

Gross weight filter + box: 1187 g

Connected filters: 27.838.00, 27.806.00

8003453098268

Applications

AUWAERTER
GENERIC GENERIC

CLAAS

Commandor 115 CS (Mercedes Benz OM421A) 184kW 250HP 01/84 — 12/92
Commandor 116 CS (Mercedes Benz O0M422/0M422A) 202kW 275HP 01/84 — 12/90
Commandor 228 CS (Mercedes Benz O0M443) 242kW 330HP 01/90 — 12/94
Dominator 108 (Mercedes Benz OM441A)

Dominator 108 (Mercedes Benz OM366LA) 163kW 222HP

Dominator 108 S (Mercedes Benz OM441A)

Dominator 108 S (Mercedes Benz OM366LA) 163kW 222HP

Dominator 108 S (Mercedes Benz OM366LA) 163kW 222HP

Dominator 108 SL (Mercedes Benz OM441A)

Dominator 108 SL (Mercedes Benz OM366LA) 163kW 222HP — 12/98
Dominator 108 SL Maxi (Mercedes Benz OM441A)
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Dominator 108 SL Maxi (Mercedes Benz OM366LA) 163kW 222HP
Dominator 108 VX (Mercedes Benz OM441A) 191kW 260HP 01/98 — 12/02
Dominator 108 VX (Mercedes Benz OM366LA) 163kW 221HP 01/98 — 12/02
Dominator 115 CS (Mercedes Benz OM421A, 0M422)

Dominator 116 CS (Mercedes Benz OM421A) 202kW 275HP 01/81 — 12/84
Dominator 116 CS (Mercedes Benz 0M422) 203kW 276HP 01/81 — 12/84
Dominator 118 SL Maxi (Mercedes Benz OM441A) 198kW 269HP 01/90 — 12/98
Dominator 128 VX (Mercedes Benz OM906LA) 205kW 279HP 01/98 — 12/02
Dominator 128 VX (Mercedes Benz OM906LA) 193kW 263HP 01/98 — 12/02
Dominator Mega 204 (Mercedes Benz OM366LA) 163kW 222HP 01/93 —
Dominator Mega 204 (Mercedes Benz OM441A) 01/93 —

Dominator Mega 208 (Mercedes Benz OM441LA) 01/93 —

Dominator Mega 208 (Mercedes Benz OM366A) 01/93 —

Dominator Mega 208 (Mercedes Benz OM441A) 01/93 —

Dominator Mega 218 (Mercedes Benz OM366LA) 01/93 —

Dominator Mega 218 (Mercedes Benz OM441A) 199kW 271HP 01/93 —
Jaguar Serie 680 (Mercedes Benz OM421A)

Jaguar Serie 680 SL (Mercedes Benz OM421A)

Jaguar Serie 682 S (Perkins TV8.540) 01/84 — 12/94

Jaguar Serie 682 S (Mercedes Benz OM441A) 01/84 — 12/94

Jaguar Serie 682 SL (Perkins TV8.540) 01/84 — 12/94

Jaguar Serie 682 SL (Mercedes Benz OM441A) 01/84 — 12/94

Jaguar Serie 685 (Mercedes Benz OM421A) 01/84 — 12/94

Jaguar Serie 685 SL (Mercedes Benz OM421A) 01/84 — 12/94

Jaguar Serie 690 (Mercedes Benz OM421A) 01/84 — 12/94

Jaguar Serie 690 SL (Mercedes Benz OM421A) 01/84 — 12/94

Jaguar Serie 695 (Mercedes Benz OM421A) 01/84 — 12/94

Jaguar Serie 695 SL (Mercedes Benz OM421A) 01/84 — 12/94

Jaguar Serie 800 (Mercedes Benz OM441A) 01/93 — 12/00

Lexion 410 (Perkins 1006.6 TA) 140kW 191HP 01/96 — 12/01

Lexion 415 (Perkins 1006.6 TA) 147kW 200HP 01/96 — 12/01

Lexion 420 (Mercedes Benz OM366LA) 161kW 220HP 01/96 — 12/01

Lexion 430 (Mercedes Benz OM366LA) 176kW 240HP 01/96 — 12/01
Medion 310 (Perkins 1006.60TA) 136kW 185HP 04/00 —

Mega Il 208 (Mercedes Benz OM366LA) 176kW 240HP 01/94 —

Mega Il 208 (Mercedes Benz OM366LA) 173kW 235HP 01/94 —

DAF
F 2100 Serie F 2100 DHT (DHT 825) 11/81 — 08/91

FILTERS
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F 2100 Serie F 2100 DHTD (DHTD 825) 07/81 — 08/91

F 2100 Serie F 2105 DHT (DHT 825) 01/87 — 08/91

F 2100 Serie F 2105 DHTD (DHTD 825) 07/81 — 08/91

F 2300 Serie F 2300 DH (DH 825) 07/78 — 12/81

F 2300 Serie F 2300 DHR (DHR 825) 07/78 — 12/81

F 2300 Serie F 2300 DHT (DHT 825) 11/81 — 08/91

F 2300 Serie F 2300 HT (HT 168/HT 825) 168kW 228HP 01/90 — 08/91
F 2300 Serie F 2305 DH (DH 825) 07/78 — 12/81

F 2300 Serie F 2305 DHT (DHT 825) 07/78 — 09/86

F 2300 Serie FAG 2300 DHTD (DHTD 825) 150kW 204HP 06/86 — 08/91
F 2500 Serie F 2500 DHS (DHS 825) 02/82 — 08/91

F 2500 Serie F 2505 DHS (DHS 825) 02/82 — 08/91

F 2500 Serie F 2525 DHS (DHS 825) 02/82 — 08/91

F 2500 Serie F 2535 DHS (DHS 825) 02/82 — 08/91

F 2800 Serie F 2800 DKV (DKV 1160) 05/83 — 09/91

SB Serie SB 3000 (DKV 1160) 01/87 — 12/93

DEUTZ FAHR

Agrotron Serie 230 (KHD BF6M1013FC) 01/98 —

Agrotron Serie 230 MK3 (KHD BF6M1013FC) 01/98 —

Agrotron Serie 260 (KHD BF6EM1013FC) 01/98 —

Agrotron Serie 260 MK3 (KHD BF6M1013FC) 01/98 —

Agrotron Serie NEW 210 (BF6EM1013FC ) 147kW 200HP 01/03 — 12/04

Agrotron Serie NEW 235 (BF6M1013EC ) 162kW 220HP 01/03 — 12/04

Agrotron Serie NEW 265 (BF6M1013EC ) 184kW 250HP 01/04 — 12/06

Topliner Serie Topliner 4080 H/HTS (KHD F8L513) 202kW 275HP 01/91 — 12/97

FAUN FRISCH
F 3000 Serie F 3000 B (KHD BF12L413)

FENDT

Favorit 600 Serie Favorit 622 LS (MAN D2566ME) 161kW 220HP 01/79 — 12/83
Favorit 600 Serie Favorit 622 LSA (MAN D2566ME) 161kW 220HP 03/81 — 10/86
Favorit 600 Serie Favorit 626 LS (MAN D2566ME) 185kW 252HP 01/79 — 10/86
Favorit 600 Serie Favorit 626 LSA (MAN D2566ME) 185kW 252HP 03/81 — 10/86
Favorit 900 Serie Favorit 924 Vario (MAN D0836LE) 186kW 253HP 01/98 —
Favorit 900 Serie Favorit 926 Vario (MAN D0836LE) 210kW 286HP 01/98 —

GROVE
G Serie GMK 6300 (Mercedes Benz OM502LA) 420kW 573HP 01/98 —

IVECO

FILTERS
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260 Serie 260D26 (8210)

KAELBLE

KK Serie 25 (MAN D 2566 MTE)

KK Serie 35 (MAN D 2566 MTE)

KK Serie 50 (Mercedes Benz OM404A)
KV Serie 33 (Mercedes Benz O0M423)

KHD

DX 8 Serie DX 8.30

DX Serie DX 230 (BF6L913) 05/78 — 01/86

DX Serie DX 230 A (BF6L913) 05/78 — 01/86

DX Serie DX 250 (BF6L413FR) 01/82 — 01/86

DX Serie DX 250 V Allrad (BF6L413FR) 01/82 — 01/86

LAMBORGHINI
Victory 230 (KHD BF6M1013FC) 169kW 230HP 06/99 —
Victory 260 (KHD BF6M1013FC) 191kW 260HP 06/99 —

LIEBHERR

LT Serie LT 1035 (Mercedes Benz O0M422)

LT Serie LT 1045 (Mercedes Benz OM403)

LT Serie LT 1050 (Mercedes Benz OM403)

LT Serie LT 1075 (Mercedes Benz OM403)
LTM Serie LTM 1035 (Mercedes Benz OM422)

MATROT
M Serie M 41 (KHD) — 12/96

MENGELE
SF Serie SF 5200 (Volvo TD 71 A)
SF Serie SF 5600 (Volvo TD 71 A)

MERCEDES BENZ
O 400 Serie 0 400 R (OM449A) 180kW 245HP 03/93 —
O 400 Serie O 400 RS (OM447LA) 260kW 354HP 01/92 —

MERCEDES BENZ UNIMOG

U Serie (405) U 400 (OM906LA) 170kW 230HP 04/00 —
U Serie (405) U 500 (OM906LA) 170kW 230HP 10/00 —
U Serie (405) U 500 (OM906LA) 205kW 280HP 10/00 —

MWM

234 Serie D 234 V12 01/01 —
234 Serie D 234 V8 01/01 —
234 Serie TBD 234 V6 01/01 —

FILTERS
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RAYGO

F 200 Serie F 230 D (KHD F8L413Y)

F 200 Serie F 230 D10 (KHD F8L413Y)
F 200 Serie F 230 D12 (KHD F8L413Y)

RENAULT V.1

Crusair PR2 (Detroit Diesel)

Crusair PR3 (Detroit Diesel)

Crusair PR3 A (Detroit Diesel)

ER Serie ER100 (MIDS/MIPS06.20.30)

PR Serie PR100 (Perkins V8.510)

PR Serie PR100 (MIDS/MIPS06.20.30) 06/80 — 12/84
PR Serie PR100 (V800)

PR Serie PR100 PA (Perkins V8.510)

PR Serie PR100 PA (V800)

PR Serie PR100 PRS (Perkins V8.510)

PR Serie PR100 PRS (V800)

PR Serie PR180 (MIDS/MIPS06.20.30) 06/80 — 12/89

SAME
Diamond 230 (KHD BF6M1013EC) 169kW 230HP 06/99 —
Diamond 260 (KHD BF6M1013EC) 191kW 260HP 06/99 —

SCHLUETER

Profi Trac Serie Profi Trac 3500 TVL

Super Serie Super 3000 TVL

Super Trac Serie Super Trac 2500 VL-LS (Mercedes Benz OM447A)
Super Trac Serie Super Trac 3000 TVL-LS (Mercedes Benz OM447A)

SPERRY NEW HOLLAND
8000 Serie 8070 AL
8000 Serie 8080 (Mercedes Benz OM402)

STEYR / DAIMLER / PUCH

1200 Serie 1291 (WD 615.60)

1200 Serie 1291 (WD 615.65/.67,WD 815.61)
1200 Serie 1291 (WD 815.64)

1400 Serie 1490 (WD 615.60)

1400 Serie 1491 (WD 615.65/.67,WD 815.61)
1400 Serie 1491 (WD 615.60)

1400 Serie 1491 (WD 815.64)

1800 Serie 1891 (WD 815.64)

19 S Serie 19 S 31

22 S Serie 22 S 31

26 S Serie 26 S 31
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2800 Serie 2891 (WD 815.95)
32 'S Serie 32 S 31

VOEGELE

Super Serie Super 1900 (KHD BF6M1013) 129kW 176HP 01/99 —

Super Serie Super 1900-2 (KHD TCD2012 L06 2V) 142kW 193HP 01/06 —
Super Serie Super 2100 (KHD BF6M1013) 160kW 218HP 01/99 —

Super Serie Super 2100-2 (KHD TCD2012 L06 2V) 142kW 193HP 01/06 —

VOLVO CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
3000 Serie 3500 (Volvo)

A 20 Serie A 20 (6x4) (TD71G)
A 20 Serie A 20 (6x6) (TD71G)
A 25 Serie A 25 (4x4) (TD71K)
A 25 Serie A 25 (6x4) (TD71K)
A 25 Serie A 25 C (TD73KCE) 01/95 —
BM Serie BM 308 (TD100)

DR Serie DR 5350 (TD70G)

DR Serie DR 5350 B (TD70G)
DR Serie DR 860 (D50A)

DR Serie DR 860 S (TD60A)

DR Serie DR 861 (TD60B)

DR Serie DR 861 T (TD60B)

L Serie L 120 (TD71G)

L Serie L 160 (TD101G)

L Serie L 160 High-lift (TD101G)
LM Serie LM 1640 (TD100A)
LM Serie LM 1641 (TD100A)
LM Serie LM 4500 (TD70H)

LM Serie LM 4500 (TD70G)

LM Serie LM 4600 (TD100A)
LM Serie LM 4600 B (TD100A)
LM Serie LM 5350

LM Serie LM 846 (D50B)

WIRTGEN

SP Serie SP 500 (10.SP) (KHD TCD 2012 L06 2V) 129kW 176HP
W Serie W 1000 F (06.10) (KHD BF6M1013) 190kW 258HP

W Serie W 1000 F (07.10) (KHD BF6M1013) 190kW 258HP

W Serie W 1200 F (07.10) (KHD BF6M1013C) 190kW 258HP

W Serie W 1300 F (07.10) (KHD BF6M1013P) 190kW 258HP

Cross references
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ALCO FILTERS
ASTRA

ATLAS

ATLAS COPCO
BALDWIN
BOSCH

BOSCH

CLAAS

CLAAS

CLEAN FILTERS
COOPERS
COOPERSFIAAM
CROSLAND
DAF

DEMAG
DONALDSON
DONALDSON
DONALDSON
DONIT
EUROFILTER
FAUN / FRISCH
FAUN / FRISCH
FENDT

FIAAM
FILTRON
FLEETGUARD
FRAM

GFT FILTERS
GPC

HENGST

HIFI FILTER
ISOTTA FRASCHINI
IVECO

IVECO

IVECO

JUDICA
KAELBLE

KHD

KHD

KHD
KNECHT (OLD REF.)
KNECHT-MAHLE

27.979.00

MD7056
106753
2601874
16195698
PA2814
1457429824
S9824
178443.1
643331.0
MA726
AZA450
FLI6788
9745
691280
988765
P77-5370
P77-6697
PPP77-5370
49.30.487
46-06
1470717
4134415
F291200090110
FLI6788
AM402W
AF1843
CA3280SY
GFH790
FC310
E117LS
SA11793
1P606634
1902132
2394637
42481020
FA1310
24000505
2394637
4144966
42481020
SE210
LXS43

FILTERS
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KNECHT-MAHLE
LIEBHERR
LUBER-FINER

MAN

MAN
MANN+HUMMEL
MIKROFILT

MISFAT

MWM

0&K

PBR

PERMATIC
PURFLUX
PUROLATOR
PUROLATOR (OLD REF.)
SAKURA

SAVARA (NEW REF.)
SAVARA (OLD REF.)
SDF PARTS
SF-FILTER (SCHUPP)
SOFILTRA

SOFIMA
SOGEFIPRO

STEYR

STEYR

SULLAIR

TECFIL

TECNOCAR
TECNOCOMP
UNICO FILTER
VIRGIS

VOLVO

VOLVO

WEGA

WIRTGEN GROUP
WOODGATE

LXS43/1
7367182
LAF1719
64.08304-0001
81.08304-0065
CF1300
11.1082
R979
605412970049
8003752
Al3362
FA3436

A890

A78103
AF3103
A5311

SA518
9.23.518.17
04144966
SL8454
1252-04-00

S 1450 A
FLI6788
99012190030
99112190030
8273

AS840

A541

TMO045
AS12478
ST-13529
11110151
4785749
WAP106/S
97201
WGA96S

FILTERS




